OP \$40.00 4297806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM834398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovations Group, Inc.		08/23/2023	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldlink Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	669 W 900 North	
City:	North Salt Lake	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4297806	WORLDLINK MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-294-9584

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM

Correspondent Name: Anne W. Glazer / Stoel Rives LLP **Address Line 1:** 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick P. Hartigan, SR paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=IGI to WL trademark assignment#page1.tif source=IGI to WL trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0725

900795656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") dated as of August 23, 2023, is made by Innovations Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Utah corporation, located at 669 W 900 N, North Salt Lake City, UT 84054, in favor of Worldlink Medical, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Utah corporation, located at 669 W 900 N, North Salt Lake City, UT 84054.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States registered trademark listed in Appendix A attached hereto, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to receive, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the Mark, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Utah, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Utah without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 23rd day of August, 2023.

INNOVATIONS GROUP, INC.

WORLDLINK MEDICAL, INC.

By: Tobert / Colgan By: Slotet / Clery
Name: ROBERT J KILLORY, Name: ROBERT J KILGORF

APPENDIX A

MARK

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Serial Number	Application Date
WORLDLINK MEDICAL	United States	4297806	03/05/2013	85/665236	06/29/2012

120658565.1 0206019-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008177 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 08/24/2023